

Epping Rural Fire Protection District

Epping Rural Fire Department

PO Box 81, Epping, ND 58843

Website: www.eppingrfd.org

NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING

The Epping Rural Fire Protection District will hold it's Annual Meeting on: WEDNESDAY, May 8th, 2024. Starting at 7:00 PM CST Epping Rural Fire Hall, 409 2nd Street, Epping, ND 58843

The Public is welcome to attend.

ALL Notices will be posted on our Website: www.eppingrfd.org

Respectfully Submitted:

Mike Hallesy, District Sec/Tres.

Any Questions Please Email: mike.hallesy@eppingrfd.org